Board at its meeting held today i.e. Wednesday, January 14, 2026, has approved issuance 
of 1500 INR denominated, unrated, unlisted, and transferable Non-Convertible 
Debentures (each having a face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) and an 
aggregate amount of Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 /- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crore only) at par 
on a Private Placement Basis in single / multiple series. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with Master 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are given 
in the Annexure below: